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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the performance of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas as against the National average and Public Schools during the last three years; and

(b) the measures initiated to guide, improve and streamline the performance of slow learners in the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas of the country particularly, Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A.FATMI)

(a) The performance of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas as against the average of Central Board of Secondary Education(CBSE) and Independent Schools during the last three years,based on the CBSE board results, is as under: -

Class School Systems 2005 2006 2007Pass % age

X NVS  90.82 91.13 96.41
 CBSE  74.60 77.16 84.44
 Independent 85.87 85.94 91.81

XII NVS  87.08 90.24 90.11
 CBSE  77.80 79.55 80.64
 Independent 81.28 82.35 82.29

(b) The following measures have been initiated to guide,improve and streamline the performance of slow learners in JNVs, including those in the State of Andhra Pradesh:-

1. Identification of weak students and assigning them to the teachers for their personal supervision.

2 . In order to improve the language skill, viz. written, oral and listening skills are given adequate importance and individualized instructions are given to those students.

3. Slow learners are encouraged to taste the feeling of success in any one of the areas like participation i n assembly programmes, co-curricular activities, art, music, sports and games, instrumental music, recitation etc.

4. Micro-level teaching and testing in remedial classes are done so that every child understands concepts developed in the lesson.

5. Parent-teacher interaction.

6. Continuous visit of the supervising officers to the Vidyalayas for monitoring progress.
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